To: \ (10)(2e) |BD/DGM/BIM[_ (10)(2¢) _|@minjenv.nl]; [(10)2e)] (10)(2e) :
[med. - BD/DGM/BIM[ ____(10)2¢)  |@minjenv.nl]
From: (10)2e) [ BD/DGM/BIM

Sent: Thur 5/28/2020 8:24:47 AM

Subject: FW: MotG

Received: Thur 5/28/2020 8:24:48 AM

Dag allen,

Geen idee of jullie al hebben gekeken naar de bijlagen. Het concept ziet er mi veelbelovend uit, alleen de begroting
is denk ik wel een dingetje. Zou in totaal 3,5 mln zijn voor 3 jaar. Dat zou een aardig groot deel zijn van onze totale
bijdrage van ca 3,75 min...

(10)i2e)

Van:| (10)(2e)
Verzonden: woensdag 27 mei 2020 14:34
Aan:| (10)(2e) | BD/DGM/BIM
cC:| [(10)2e)f0)(2e) . - BD/DGM/BIM ;| (10)2e) |- BD/DGM/BIM
Onderwerp: Re: MotG
Beste ,
Find enclosed a short presentation and a budget for the set up of 48 shelter places for UAM 1n Greece. Due to the short
notice we were not able to provide a very extensive presentation, which can be done on request in a latter stage.
Find in red an answer to your question.
I will be at your disposal for any questions.
Best
Op wo 27 mei 2020 om 11:21 schreef| (10)(2e) | - BD/DGM/BIM < (19)02e) |@minjenv.nl>:

Beste cfm jouw eerdere verzoek.

Hgr.

ﬁ(w){zm

Dear

Following our discussions over the past weeks and my Minister’s strong preference to work with your organization,
I would like to ask you if you could provide further information on possibilities to establish dedicated
shelters/reception facilities for UAM on the Greek mainland. As discussed, the Netherlands government is willing to
finance up to 48 places in one or - based on your earlier proposal for UAM shelters on the islands - several

locations (4 x 127?).

- Do you already have a specific location in mind?

- There are multiple empty buildings in Athens area that we find suitable for the shelters.
- Would it involve one facility of 48 or several smaller units?

we aim for either 4 shelters of 12 or 2 shelters of 24 places
- With which local partners would you preferably co-operate ?

Our preferred partner is the Homeproject.org (they already have 11 existing shelters, being the largest in Greece) and we
are about to set up an MOU with them

- What kind of activities would you and your partners provide for the uam?
See short presentation
- How much time would you need to acquire an adequate location and become operational?

We are ready to start as soon as an agreement has been established with the Dutch government. timeframe of opening a
shelter depends on release of funds and the registration of our NGO in the necessary greek registers

- Could you please provide an estimate of the costs? If possible, please differ between acquisition of the location,
daily operations, etc.

See budget excell sheet
If possible, it would be very much appreciated if you could present a few details during the meeting later today at
16.00hrs CET.
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1 will attend following the instructions of the meeting
Best regards,

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht
abusievelik aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat
aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met nisico's verbonden aan het
elektronmisch verzenden van berichten.

Ministerie van Justitie en Veiligheid
This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent
to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no hability for

damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

Ministry of Justice and Security

| (10)2e) |
| (10)(2e) |

Movement On The Ground
"Together Towards Dignity, Regenerating Communities"

movementontheground.com
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